SAMJ

795

796

798

799
801
802

805

808

810

816

817

823

827

831

835

840

844

CONTENTS

FROM THE EDITOR

Data - information -> knowledge > wisdom:
When is South Africa going to get her act together?
] Seggie

EDITOR'’S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE
Zolpidem and restoration of consciousness - fact or fiction?
A Venter

IZINDABA

Rendering a dangerous healthcare ocean safer

Euthanasia in SA - sacrificing one to render many vulnerable?
Man impaled on crowbar saved by hospital trauma team

SAMJ FORUM

CLINICAL ALERT

Non-typhoidal Salmonella infections in HIV-positive adults
E L Subramoney

HEALTHCARE DELIVERY

Indications for the use of bronchial thermoplasty in severe asthma

K Dheda, C F N Koegelenberg, A Esmail, E Irusen, M E Wechsler, R M Niven, K F Chung,
E D Bateman

RECOMMENDATIONS

Recommendations for the use of endoscopic lung volume reduction in South Africa:
Role in the treatment of emphysema*

C F N Koegelenberg, ] Theron, K Dheda, ] W Bruwer, B W Allwood, M ] Vorster,

F von Groote-Bidlingmaier, D-] Slebos, P L Shah, F ] F Herth

EDITORIAL
Geography should be taught at medical school
S de Vries, H Geduld

RESEARCH
Impact of transthoracic echocardiography at district hospital level
W F Bedeker, A S Lachman, M Borkum, D Hellenberg, C S Cupido

The wrong and wounding road: Paediatric polytrauma admitted to a level 1 trauma intensive
care unit over a 5-year period
N Naidoo, D J ] Muckart

Interpersonal violence as a major contributor towards the skewed burden of trauma
in KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa*
C Lewis, D Wood

The epidemiology of major incidents in the Western Cape Province, South Africa*
D ] van Hoving, H ] Lategan, L A Wallis, W P Smith

Epidemiology of acute spinal cord injuries in the Groote Schuur Hospital Acute Spinal Cord
Injury (GSH ASCI) Unit, Cape Town, South Africa, over the past 11 years*
J Sothmann, ] Stander, N Kruger, R Dunn

Meeting national response time targets for priority 1 incidents in an urban emergency
medical services system in South Africa: More ambulances won’t help
C Stein, L Wallis, O Adetunji

The appropriateness of emergency medical service responses in the eThekwini
district of KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa
P R Newton, R Naidoo, P Brysiewicz

793 SAMJ October 2015, Vol. 105, No. 10

OCTOBER 2015 VOL. 105 NO. 10

SAMJ

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF
Janet Seggie, BSc (Hons), MD (Birm),
FRCP (Lond)

DEPUTY EDITOR
Bridget Farham, BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

EDITORS EMERITUS

Daniel J Ncayiyana, MD (Groningen),
FACOG, MD (Hon), FCM (Hon)

JP de V van Niekerk, MD, FRCR

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Q Abdool Karim, A Dhai, N Khumalo,

R C Pattinson, A Rothberg, A A Stulting,
J Surka, B Taylor, M Blockman

HMPG

CEO AND PUBLISHER
Hannah Kikaya
Email: hannah kikaya@hmpg.co.za

MANAGING EDITOR
Ingrid Nye

TECHNICAL EDITORS
Emma Buchanan
Paula van der Bijl

NEWS EDITOR
Chris Bateman | Email: chrisb@hmpg.co.za

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Emma Jane Couzens

DTP & DESIGN
Carl Sampson

HEAD OF SALES AND MARKETING
Diane Smith | Tel. 012 481 2069
Email: dianes@hmpg.co.za

JOURNAL ADVERTISING
Charles Duke

Benru de Jager

Reneé van der Ryst
Ladine van Heerden

ONLINE SUPPORT
Gertrude Fani | Tel. 072 635 9825
Email: publishing@hmpg.co.za

FINANCE
Tshepiso Mokoena

HMPG BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Prof. M Lukhele (Chair), Dr M R Abbas,
Dr M J Grootboom, Mrs H Kikaya,
Adv.Y Lemmer, Prof. E L Mazwai,

Dr M Mbokota, Mr G Steyn,

Dr G Wolvaardt

ISSN 0256-9574

SAMA website: www.samedical.org
Journal website: www.samj.org.za

W MEDICE,
N\ 1/'74'4-
Dg Z

HMPG

W0 eSOy,
o Tt 4,

N

g g

%,

2, J &
g, oS
S Fop e we



848

853

858

862

866

870

874

874

875

875

876

876

877

877

878

A 10-year review of fatal community assault cases at a regional forensic pathology facility
in Cape Town, South Africa*
C1 Herbst, M Tiemensma, S A Wadee

A review of primary and secondary burn services in the Western Cape, South Africa*
H Rode, A D Rogers, A Numanoglu, L Wallis, R Allgaier, L Laflamme, M Hasselberg,
L Blom, R Duvenage

Self-expanding metal stent placement for oesophageal cancer without fluoroscopy is
safe and effective*
M Govender, C Aldous, L Ferndale, S R Thomson, D L Clarke

Pulmonary tuberculosis in a South African regional emergency centre:
Can infection control be improved to lower the risk of nosocomial transmission?*
H Casey, A Smith, L Parker, M Dipper, T Gould

Prevalence of breast tuberculosis: Retrospective analysis of 65 patients attending a
tertiary hospital in Durban, South Africa*
D P Ramaema, I Buccimazza, R ] Hift

Prenatal BoBs™ in the cytogenetic analysis of products of spontaneous miscarriage*
S Mellali, K Haoud, L Gouas, M B Khaled, P Vago, S Moulessehoul

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION
EDITORIAL

A variety of conditions

B Farham

CASE REPORTS
Bacillary angiomatosis: A rare finding in the setting of antiretroviral drugs*
M C Madua

Basedow paraplegia: A possible misnomer*
L Smith, T Kemp, C H van der Meyden, C-M Schutte

Cryptococcal laryngitis: An uncommon presentation of a common pathogen*
Y Atiya, S D Masege

Efavirenz as a cause of ataxia in children*
M P K Hauptfleisch, D P Moore, ] L Rodda

The real value of endobronchial ultrasound*
M ] Vorster, P T Schubert, C F N Koegelenberg

False-negative HIV-1 polymerase chain reaction in a 15-month-old boy with HIV-1
subtype C infection*

R Oladokun, S Korsman, N Ndabambi, N Hsiao, L Hans, C Williamson, M-R Abrahams,
B Eley

Delayed presentation and diagnosis of metastatic hepatocellular carcinoma in pregnancy*
C N Mnyani, ] C Hull, M B Mbakaza, A O A Krim, E Nicolaou

Kounis syndrome*
P M Ntuli, E Makambwa

*Full article available online only.

PROFESSIONAL ADVERTISING

CPD QUESTIONS

794 SAMJ October 2015, Vol. 105, No. 10

CONTENTS LISTED IN

Index Medicus (Medline).

Excerpta Medica (EMBASE).

Biological Abstracts (BIOSIS).

Science Citation Index (SciSearch). Current
Contents/Clinical Medicine

SAMJ SUBSCRIPTION RATES

Local subscriptions R1 248.00 p.a.

Foreign subscriptions R2 832.00 p.a.

Single copies R104.00 local, R236.00 foreign

Members of the Association receive the SAMJ
only on request, as part of their membership
benefit.

Subscriptions: Tel. 012-481-2071
E-mail: members@samedical.org

The SAMJis published monthly by the Health
and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd,

Co. registration 2004/0220 32/07,

a subsidiary of SAMA.

Suites 9 & 10, Lonsdale Building,
Gardner Way, Pinelands, 7405
Tel. 072 635 9825

E-mail: publishing@hmpg.co.za

Please submit all letters and articles for
publication online at www.samj.org.za

© Copyright: Health and Medical Publishing
Group (Pty) Ltd, a subsidiary of the
South African Medical Association

Use of editorial material is subject to the
Creative Commons Attribution —
Noncommercial Works License.
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-
nc/3.0

Plagiarism is defined as the use

of another’s work, words or ideas
without attribution or permission, and
representation of them as one’s own
original work. Manuscripts containing
plagiarism will not be considered for
publication in the SAMJ. For more
information on our plagiarism policy,
please visit http://www.samj.org.za/
index.php/samj/about/editorialPolicies

Printed by TANDYM PRINT

‘Leopards are one of the most persecuted
big cats as a result of retaliatory killing by
livestock owners, poorly managed trophy
hunting, and illegal hunting for fur and
body parts for the commercial trade in
Asia. (http://www.panthera.org/node/8)

Photo: Susan Flegg





