## SAIJ CONTENTS OCTOBER 2015 VOL. 105 NO. 10

	FROM THE EDITOR
795	Data $\rightarrow$ information $\rightarrow$ knowledge $\rightarrow$ wisdom:
	When is South Africa going to get her act together?
	J Seggie
796	EDITOR'S CHOICE
	CORRESPONDENCE
798	Zolpidem and restoration of consciousness - fact or fiction?
	A Venter
	IZINDABA
799	Rendering a dangerous healthcare ocean safer
801	Euthanasia in SA – sacrificing one to render many vulnerable?
802	Man impaled on crowbar saved by hospital trauma team
	SAMJ FORUM
	CLINICAL ALERT
805	Non-typhoidal Salmonella infections in HIV-positive adults
	E L Subramoney
	HEALTHCARE DELIVERY
808	Indications for the use of bronchial thermoplasty in severe asthma
	K Dheda, C F N Koegelenberg, A Esmail, E Irusen, M E Wechsler, R M Niven, K F Chung,
	E D Bateman
	RECOMMENDATIONS
810	Recommendations for the use of endoscopic lung volume reduction in South Africa:
	Role in the treatment of emphysema*
	C F N Koegelenberg, J Theron, K Dheda, J W Bruwer, B W Allwood, M J Vorster,
	F von Groote-Bidlingmaier, D-J Slebos, P L Shah, F J F Herth
	EDITORIAL
816	Geography should be taught at medical school
	S de Vries, H Geduld
	RESEARCH
817	Impact of transthoracic echocardiography at district hospital level
	W F Bedeker, A S Lachman, M Borkum, D Hellenberg, C S Cupido
823	The wrong and wounding road: Paediatric polytrauma admitted to a level 1 trauma intensive
	care unit over a 5-year period
	N Naidoo, D J J Muckart
827	Interpersonal violence as a major contributor towards the skewed burden of trauma
	in KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa*
	C Lewis, D Wood
831	The epidemiology of major incidents in the Western Cape Province, South Africa*
	D J van Hoving, H J Lategan, L A Wallis, W P Smith
835	Epidemiology of acute spinal cord injuries in the Groote Schuur Hospital Acute Spinal Cord
	Injury (GSH ASCI) Unit, Cape Town, South Africa, over the past 11 years*
	J Sothmann, J Stander, N Kruger, R Dunn
840	Meeting national response time targets for priority 1 incidents in an urban emergency
	medical services system in South Africa: More ambulances won't help
	C Stein, L Wallis, O Adetunji
844	The appropriateness of emergency medical service responses in the eThekwini
	district of KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa
	P R Newton, R Naidoo, P Brysiewicz

## SAMJ

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF Janet Seggie, BSc (Hons), MD (Birm), FRCP (Lond)

DEPUTY EDITOR Bridget Farham, BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

EDITORS EMERITUS Daniel J Ncayiyana, MD (Groningen), FACOG, MD (Hon), FCM (Hon) JP de V van Niekerk, MD, FRCR

ASSOCIATE EDITORS Q Abdool Karim, A Dhai, N Khumalo, R C Pattinson, A Rothberg, A A Stulting, J Surka, B Taylor, M Blockman

## HMPG

CEO AND PUBLISHER Hannah Kikaya Email: hannah.kikaya@hmpg.co.za

MANAGING EDITOR Ingrid Nye

TECHNICAL EDITORS Emma Buchanan Paula van der Bijl

NEWS EDITOR Chris Bateman | Email: chrisb@hmpg.co.za

PRODUCTION MANAGER Emma Jane Couzens

DTP & DESIGN Carl Sampson

HEAD OF SALES AND MARKETING Diane Smith | Tel. 012 481 2069 Email: dianes@hmpg.co.za

JOURNAL ADVERTISING Charles Duke Benru de Jager Reneé van der Ryst Ladine van Heerden

ONLINE SUPPORT Gertrude Fani | Tel. 072 635 9825 Email: publishing@hmpg.co.za

FINANCE Tshepiso Mokoena

HMPG BOARD OF DIRECTORS Prof. M Lukhele (Chair), Dr M R Abbas, Dr M J Grootboom, Mrs H Kikaya, Adv. Y Lemmer, Prof. E L Mazwai, Dr M Mbokota, Mr G Steyn, Dr G Wolvaardt

ISSN 0256-9574

SAMA website: www.samedical.org Journal website: www.samj.org.za





	in Cape Town, South Africa* C I Herbst, M Tiemensma, S A Wadee
853	A review of primary and secondary burn services in the Western Cape, South Africa* H Rode, A D Rogers, A Numanoglu, L Wallis, R Allgaier, L Laflamme, M Hasselberg, L Blom, R Duvenage
858	Self-expanding metal stent placement for oesophageal cancer without fluoroscopy is safe and effective*  M Govender, C Aldous, L Ferndale, S R Thomson, D L Clarke
862	Pulmonary tuberculosis in a South African regional emergency centre: Can infection control be improved to lower the risk of nosocomial transmission?* H Casey, A Smith, L Parker, M Dipper, T Gould
866	Prevalence of breast tuberculosis: Retrospective analysis of 65 patients attending a tertiary hospital in Durban, South Africa*  D P Ramaema, I Buccimazza, R J Hift
870	Prenatal BoBs <sup>TM</sup> in the cytogenetic analysis of products of spontaneous miscarriage* $S$ Mellali, $K$ Haoud, $L$ Gouas, $M$ B Khaled, $P$ Vago, $S$ Moulessehoul
	CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION EDITORIAL
874	A variety of conditions B Farham
874	CASE REPORTS  Bacillary angiomatosis: A rare finding in the setting of antiretroviral drugs*  M C Madua
875	Basedow paraplegia: A possible misnomer*  L Smith, T Kemp, C H van der Meyden, C-M Schutte
875	Cryptococcal laryngitis: An uncommon presentation of a common pathogen* Y Atiya, S D Masege
876	Efavirenz as a cause of ataxia in children* M P K Hauptfleisch, D P Moore, J L Rodda
876	The real value of endobronchial ultrasound*  M J Vorster, P T Schubert, C F N Koegelenberg
877	False-negative HIV-1 polymerase chain reaction in a 15-month-old boy with HIV-1 subtype C infection*  R Oladokun, S Korsman, N Ndabambi, N Hsiao, L Hans, C Williamson, M-R Abrahams, B Eley
877	Delayed presentation and diagnosis of metastatic hepatocellular carcinoma in pregnancy* CN Mnyani, J C Hull, M B Mbakaza, A O A Krim, E Nicolaou
878	Kounis syndrome* P M Ntuli, E Makambwa
	*Full article available online only.
	PROFESSIONAL ADVERTISING

**CPD QUESTIONS** 

A 10-year review of fatal community assault cases at a regional forensic pathology facility

848

CONTENTS LISTED IN Index Medicus (Medline). Excerpta Medica (EMBASE). Biological Abstracts (BIOSIS). Science Citation Index (SciSearch). Current Contents/Clinical Medicine

SAMJ SUBSCRIPTION RATES Local subscriptions R1 248.00 p.a. Foreign subscriptions R2 832.00 p.a. Single copies R104.00 local, R236.00 foreign

Members of the Association receive the *SAMJ* only on request, as part of their membership benefit.

Subscriptions: Tel. 012-481-2071 E-mail: members@samedical.org

The *SAMJ* is published monthly by the Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd, Co. registration 2004/0220 32/07, a subsidiary of SAMA.

Suites 9 & 10, Lonsdale Building, Gardner Way, Pinelands, 7405 Tel. 072 635 9825 E-mail: publishing@hmpg.co.za

Please submit all letters and articles for publication online at www.samj.org.za

© Copyright: Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd, a subsidiary of the South African Medical Association

Use of editorial material is subject to the Creative Commons Attribution – Noncommercial Works License. http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0

Plagiarism is defined as the use of another's work, words or ideas without attribution or permission, and representation of them as one's own original work. Manuscripts containing plagiarism will not be considered for publication in the SAMJ. For more information on our plagiarism policy, please visit http://www.samj.org.za/index.php/samj/about/editorialPolicies

Printed by TANDYM PRINT





Leopards are one of the most persecuted big cats as a result of retaliatory killing by livestock owners, poorly managed trophy hunting, and illegal hunting for fur and body parts for the commercial trade in Asia.' (http://www.panthera.org/node/8)

Photo: Susan Flegg